Code=000703&announcementId=12181822

58&announcementTime=2023-10-28

Total 78,600 -- -- -- 1,632.44 1,632.44 --  -- -- --

   2024 Annual Report of Hengyi Petrochemical Co., Ltd.

 223

3)The principal of the entrusted loans is expected to be unable to be recovered or

there are other situations that may cause impairment

□Applicable ☑Not applicable

4.Other major contracts

There were no other major contracts during the reporting period

XVI.Description of other important matters

There were no other material matters requiring disclosure during the reporting period.

XVII.Important matters of subsidiaries of the company

□Applicable ☑Not applicable

   2024 Annual Report of Hengyi Petrochemical Co., Ltd.

 224

Section VII Changes in Shares and Shareholders

I.Changes in shares

1.Changes in shares

Unit: Share

Before the change Increase or decrease in current period (+, -) After the change

Quantity

Proportion

(%)

Issue of new

shares

Quantity

Proportion

(%)

Issue of new

shares

Quantity Proportion (%)

Issue of new

shares

I.Shares with Restrictions on

Sales

19,239,675 0.52%   -271,900 -271,900 18,967,775 0.52%

1.State shares

2.State-owned legal person

shares

3.Other domestic shares 19,239,675 0.52%   -271,900 -271,900 18,967,775 0.52%

Wherein: Domestic corporate

shares

   2024 Annual Report of Hengyi Petrochemical Co., Ltd.

 225

Domestic natural person shares 19,239,675 0.52%   -271,900 -271,900 18,967,775 0.52%

I.Shares with Restrictions on

Sales

1. State shares

2. State-owned legal person

shares

II.Shares without Restrictions on

Sales

3,647,062,350 99.48%   284,082 284,082 3,647,346,432 99.48%

1.Ordinary shares in RMB  3,647,062,350 99.48%   284,082 284,082 3,647,346,432 99.48%

2.Domestically listed foreign

shares

3.Overseas listed foreign shares

4.Others

III.Total Number of Shares 3,666,302,025 100.00%   12,182 12,182 3,666,314,207 100.00%

   2024 Annual Report of Hengyi Petrochemical Co., Ltd.

 226

2.Reasons for change in shares

(1)During the reporting period, Shares held by Ms. Ni Jinmei, former supervisor of

the company, were converted from 273,000 restricted shares to unrestricted shares, as

her resignation had exceeded half a year. Mr. Wang Peng, who resigned as a

supervisor less than half a year ago due to personal reasons, holds 1,100 restricted

shares acquired during his tenure.

(2)During the reporting period, 90 "Hengyi Convertible Bonds" were converted into

822 shares of Hengyi Petrochemical. 1,183 "Hengyi Convertible Bonds Series 2"